### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name to read: Modec International LLC previously recorded on Reel 018241 Frame 0459. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original assignment from the inventors to Modec International, LLC and Sea Engineering Associates, Inc

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R. KOON	05/11/2006
PIETER G. WYBRO	05/11/2006
ROBERT M. KIPP	05/11/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MODEC INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	14741 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77040

Name:	SEA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	2607 DOMINECO LN
City:	KATY
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77450

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11383350

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713/220-4200

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

REEL: 022686 FRAME: 0651

**PATENT** 

500860453

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS & KURTH, L.L.P. Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 166968 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRETT T. COOKE Total Attachments: 18** source=mod018#page1.tif source=mod018#page2.tif source=mod018#page3.tif source=mod018#page4.tif source=mod018#page5.tif source=mod018#page6.tif source=mod018#page7.tif source=mod018#page8.tif source=mod018#page9.tif source=mod018#page10.tif source=mod018#page11.tif source=mod018#page12.tif source=mod018#page13.tif source=mod018#page14.tif source=mod018#page15.tif source=mod018#page16.tif source=mod018#page17.tif source=mod018#page18.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022686 FRAME: 0652

FORM F 10-1618a	II C D	enortment of Commercial
Expires 06/30/99		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office
0141514031-0027		
8.78.06 HO33006	SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra  1033006	document(s) of t	copy(ies)
Submission Type C	onveyance Type	
New (Non Reportation)	Assignment	License
(Non-Recordation)  Resubmission  Document ID#	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	
Reel # Frame #	Chamas - CNI	Effective Date
X Corrective Document Reel # 017618 Frame # 0332	Change of Name	Month Day Year
TO CORRECT MODEC ADDRESS	X Other	
	W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Conveying Party	X Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached
Name: KOON, JAMES R.		Execution Date
Farmanda.		Month Day Year
Formerly:		5/11/2006
X Individual General Partnership Limited Par	tnership Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States		
Receiving Party	X Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
Name: MODEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. LLC		
Name. MODEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.		77
DBA/AKA/TA		201 <u>1</u> 01 201 24 24
Composed of		
•		(n)
Address (line 1) 14741 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 2) HOUSTON TEXAS	77041	¥ 5 <b>8</b> 38
Address (line 3) HOUSTON TEXAS  City State/Country	77041 Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Pa	artnership If do	cument to be recorded is an nement and the receiving party is not
X Corporation	domi appo	ciled in the United Sala, an intrment of a domestic presentative ld be attached.
Other	(Des	ignation must be a septrate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS		meni from Assignmen &
FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	8
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Covers complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Cl and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, Description of Complete (16651-0027).	sief Information Officer, P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, V.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget	document and gathering the date needed to
Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE Mail documents to be recorded with required Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignme	cover sheef(s) information to:	<del>0, 2</del>
Commissioner of Latents and Lindtinal R5, D03 A55820Bit	DOS 1700, CECSOHULIA, TO 44313	

HOU:2608104.1

FORM PTO-1618B	<u> </u>			S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represent	ative Name and A	ddress	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only
Name:				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Correspondent Nam	ne and Address			1 1 N 1 712/220 4200
Name:		BRETT T. COOKE	Area Code and Te	lephone Number: <u>713/220-4200</u>
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)		600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	City	Houston, Texas 77002-277 State/Country	Zip Code	·
Pages Enter the total Including any		ne attached conveyance docum	nent # 1	
Patent Application Numb Enter either the Trademark App	er(s) or Patent Numbe	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same	if additional numbers attached e property). Number(s)
Number of Properties		number of Properties involved.  Amount for Properties Listed		1
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	End	closed	Depos	sit Account X
(Enter for payment by	De	additional fees can be charged posit Account Number: #50 thorization to charge additions	-0897 ( <del>85747</del> ) <b>/6</b> 6768	X No
Statement and Signature	To the best of my kno copy is a true copy of herein.	wwledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Char	ing information is true eges to deposit accoun	and correct and any attached tare authorized, as indicated
Theresa M. Ev Name of Person		WHY THY Signature	m >	2-21-6 Date Signed

PATENT REEL: 022686 FRAME: 0654

# 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

## PATENTS ONLY

Page 3 **PATENT** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter additional Conveying Parties** Month Day 05/11/2006 WYBRO, PIETER G. Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day 05/11/2006 Name (line 1) KIPP, ROBERT M. Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) **Execution Date** Name (line 2) Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)** If document to be recorded SEA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment Address (line 1) 2607 DOMINECO LANE of a domestic representative is attached. KATY, TEXAS 77450 Address (line 2) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment Address (line 1) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

PATENT REEL: 022686 FRAME: 0655

Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s)

5/15/06 9:02 PAGE 004/005

Fax Server

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/15/2006 500104263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R. KOON	05/11/2006
PIETER G. WYBRO	05/11/2006
ROBERT M. KIPP	05/11/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODEC INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	1201 DAIRY ASHFORD, SUITE 100
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

Name:	SEA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	2607 DOMINECO LANE
City:	KATY
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77450

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11383350

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

713/220-3813

Email:

pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name:

BRETT T. COOKE/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1:

600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200

Address Line 4:

**HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002** 

5/15/06 9:02 PAGE 005/005

Fa<u>x</u> Server

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166968/MOD018			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT T. COOKE			
Total Attachments: 6 source=MOD018JointAssignment#page1.tif source=MOD018JointAssignment#page2.tif source=MOD018JointAssignment#page3.tif source=MOD018JointAssignment#page4.tif source=MOD018JointAssignment#page5.tif source=MOD018JointAssignment#page5.tif source=MOD018JointAssignment#page6.tif				

**PATENT REEL: 022686 FRAME: 0657** 

### ATTY DOCKET NO. MOD018/166968

For: \( \times \ U.S. \) and/or \( \times \ \ \times \ \t

For. \( \subseteq U.S.\) Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application

By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### **ASSIGNORS:**

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention:

James R. Koon 20623 Park Bend Katy, Texas 77450

Pieter G. Wybro 2607 Domenico Ln. Katy, Texas 77450

Robert M. Kipp 5003 Woodshore Lane Fulshear, Texas 77441

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Reel/Frame	
1 - 11iona on d'Amanforo to		

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEES:** 

MODEC INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C 1201 Dairy Ashford, Suite 100

Houston, Texas 77079

and

SEA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. 106 Townsend Mill Ct. 2607 Domineco LN. Houston, Texas 77094 KATY, TX 77450

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES,

-1-

each ASSIGNEE owning a joint undivided right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### TITLE

#### TENDON FOR TENSION LEG PLATFORM

Name of inventor(s)

James R. Koon Pieter G. Wybro Robert M. Kipp

(check and complete (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) or (g))

and wh

		(check and complete (a), (h), (c), (u), (e), (f) or (g))		
hich is	s found	in		
(a)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the		
		above- entitled invention.		
		☐ Express Mail Label No.:		
		Mailed:		
(d)		U.S. Application Nofiled on		
(e)		International Application No. PCT//		
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued		
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent		
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
	(also	check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)		
(g)	$\boxtimes$	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the		
		right to claim priority		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	<b>WHEREOF</b> , I have her_, 2006.	eunto set hand and seal this day of
Date of signing		
WARNING: item (a) was checked abov		the same as the date of execution of the application, if
Date: <u> </u>	<u>200</u> 6	James R. Koon Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: <u>MAY</u> 11,	2006	Pieter G. Wybro Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: MAY 11,	2006	Robert M. Kipp Signature of ASSIGNOR

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

MODEC INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

James R. Koon

Vice-President

SEA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

Pieter G. Wybro

President

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

☑ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

COUNTY OF Laris

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JAMES R. KOON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 01-03-10

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Bris



BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared PIETER G. WYBRO known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this it day of may 2006.

Notary Public in and for

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 0/-02-10



COUNTY OF Larris

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ROBERT M. KIPP known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 1/ day of 2006.

Notary Public in and for

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 0/-00-10

